GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER, GOSABA IRRIGATION SUB-DIVISION GOSABA, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS

Memo. No. 89 Date: 28.02.2019

1st Corrigendum to NIT No. 03 of 2018-19 of Sub-Divisional Officer, Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division, circulated vide memo. No. 79; dated – 22.02.2019.

The following modifications are made in the above Notice Inviting Tender as under:

S1 No.	Name of Work	Amount Put to Tender (Rs.)		Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)	
		To be read as	Instead of	To be read as	Instead of
3	Construction of roof slab by replacing the damaged existing asbestos roof of Chotomollakhali Rest Shed under Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2018-19.	2,84,599.00	2,88,412.00	5,692.00	5,768.00
4	M/R to Sub-Divisional Officer's Quarter of Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division under Joynagar Irrigation Division during the year 2018-19.	2,96,167.00	2,90,414.00	5,923.00	5,808.00

All other terms & conditions are remained same.

Sub-Divisional Officer Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division I & W. Dte., Govt. of West Bengal

Memo No.:- Date:-

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 2. The Executive Engineer-I, Joynagar Irrigation Division.
- 3. Accounts Section / Estimate Section, Joynagar Irrigation Division.
- 4. The Office Notice Board.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer Gosaba Irrigation Sub-Division, Gosaba, South 24 Parganas.